CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Rehabilitation of Water Distribution Line of Legislative Building as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to DOULOUS DEI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2024-393801

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	cum	Sand	399.65	2,397.9
28	pcs	PPR Pipe 1 1/4" dia. x 4m PN20	1,879.50	52,626.0
10	pcs	PPR Pipe 1" dia. x 4m PN20	1,133.90	11,339.0
4	pcs	PPR Pipe 3/4" dia. x 4m PN20	688.90	2,755.6
22	pcs	PPR Pipe 1/2" dia. x 4m PN20	474.95	10,448.9
4	pcs	Brass Faucet with hose bibb 1/2" dia.	637.00	2,548.0
2	pcs	Gate Valve 1" dia.	684.85	1,369.7
18	pcs	Gate Valve 1/2" dia.	365.95	6,587.
2	pcs	PPR Male Adaptor 1 1/4" dia.	858.90	1,717.8
1	рс	Swing Type Check Valve 1 1/4" dia.	1,499.50	1,499.
1	рс	PPR Female Elbow 1 1/4" dia.	410.85	410.
10	pcs	PPR Elbow 1 1/4" dia plain	107.00	1,070.
1	рс	PPR Tee 1 1/4" dia plain	137.00	137.
6	pcs	PPR Coupling 1 1/4" dia.	76.25	457.
5	pcs	PPR Elbow 1" dia plain	77.75	388.
2	pcs	PPR Tee 1" dia plain	77.85	155.
10	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia plain	67.85	678.
4	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 1 1/4" dia. x 1/2" dia plain	136.00	544.
6	pcs	PPR Coupling 1" dia.	39.95	239.
1	рс	PPR Elbow Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia	52.00	52.
5	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 3/4" dia. x 1/2" dia.	74.95	374.
4	pcs	PPR Coupling 3/4" dia.	36.00	144.
4	pcs	PPR Elbow 3/4" dia.	36.00	144.
4	pcs	PPR Female Elbow 1/2" dia.	202.50	810.
35	pcs	PPR Elbow 1/2" dia.	34.00	1,190.
5	pcs	PPR Tee 1/2" dia.	34.00	170.
5	pcs	PPR Coupling 1/2" dia.	28.00	140.
2	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1 1/4 dia. x 1" dia.	78.00	156
2	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1 dia. x 3/4" dia.	40.00	80
2	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia.	40.00	80
				110,467

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

NIELS. ACEDILLO

Approved by:

ENGR. MØSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE ANTOR E. LAO Planning Officer III

JUN 0 7 2024

BAC Member

Gity Legal Officer BAC Member

ATTY

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

ety Engineer

BAC Chairperson

AR. ELMER C. VILLAS

City Architect End-User

Approved by:

MARILOUF, MORILLO

City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Rehabilitation of Water Distribution Line of Legislative Building as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to DOULOS DEI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2024-393801

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
3	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 3/4" dia. x 1/2" dia.	27.00	81.0
2	pcs	PPR End Cap 1" dia.	49.00	98.0
1	рс	PPE End Cap 3/4" dia.	38.00	38.0
4	pcs	PPE End Cap 1/2" dia.	28.00	112.0
18	pcs	PPR Male Adaptor 1/2" dia.	147.50	2,655.0
38	rolls	Teflon Tape	38.95	1,480.
				4,464.

JUN IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_ in the City of Calapan. Approved by:

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

ATTY RE DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

¢ity Legal Officer BAC Member

AR. ELMER C. VILLAS

End-User

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson City Architect

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor